WELSH STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2015 No. 1989

The Partnership Arrangements (Wales) Regulations 2015

Regional Partnership Boards

Partnership arrangements under the direction of North Wales regional partnership board

3.—(1) Partnership arrangements for carrying out the specified functions must be made by the following bodies—

Betsi Cadwaladr University Health Board

Flintshire County Council

Wrexham County Borough Council

Isle of Anglesey County Council

Gwynedd County Council

Denbighshire County Council

Conwy County Borough Council.

(2) These bodies must together establish a partnership board in respect of the partnership arrangements required to be made by this regulation, to be known as North Wales regional partnership board.

(3) The partnership arrangements required to be made by this regulation must be carried out under the direction of North Wales regional partnership board.